To: Page 22 of 34 Division of Corporation		233776-		Page 1 of the	a' no r-tanaonf
	Florida Div	Department of ision of Corporatio onic Filing Cover S	f State ns heet		
Note: Please p (show	rint this page and n below) on the to	d use it as a cover sh	eet. Type the fax aud ages of the document.	it number	
	((()	H11000082162 3)))		
A sector of the		H110000821623A9CY	Animatical		
Note: DO NOT		H/RELOAD button of Il generate another co	n your browser from t ver sheet.	his page.	•
To:	Division of Fax.Number	Corporations : (850)617-638			
From:	Account Name Account Numb Phone Fax Number	: LEGALZOOM.CO er : I20010000062 : (323)962-860 : (323)962-388	M INC. 0 9 tity to be used fo	11 HAR 30 AH	j 1 2
**Enter the ema `annual rep	il address for port mailings.	this business en Enter only one en	tity to be used fo ail address pleas	or futurel, AH C	
Email Addr	988:	·····		ALL H	
FLO		[/NON PROFIT (un Enterprises, Ir		AR 30 F	
	Certificate of Sta Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charg		0 1 03 \$78.75	PH 12: 22 UF STATE EE. FLORIDA	2044
		13.1.			

īo:	, Page 23 of 34		3/29/2011 4:10:44 PM PDT	1-323-962-8300 From: Ma	utt Pfleging
			و من ورو من م	4 A.V.	
	H11000082162 3	en e		an a	•
		(COVER LETTER		
			:		
	Department of State Division of Corporat P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 323				
	SUBJECT: McDI	un Enterprises, inc.			
		(PROPOSED CO	RPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUI</u>	DE SUFFIX)	
			· .		
	Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of	the articles of incorporation and a	check for:	
	ST0.00 Filing:Fee	 \$78.75. Filing Fee & Certificate of Statu 	Filing Fee	Status Filing Fee, Certificate of Status FREQUIRED	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	FROM:	Matt Pfleging, Legalzoon	n.com, inc.		
1.430/1915			Name (Printed or typed)		
		100 W. Broadway Sul			:
			Address		
		Glendale, CA 91210		·····	
			City, State & Zip		
		323-962-8600 ext. 762	25 Daytime Telephone number		
		<u>.</u> هر،	valume receptione number		
			u .		
		NOTE: Please provid	le the original and one copy of the value of the copy of the value of	he articles.	
			` H110	000082162 3	

To: Page 24 of 34

*

1.4

.

ı.

3/29/2011 4:10:44 PM PDT

1-323-962-8300 From: Matt Pfleging

I

T.

I

26 11 06:55p Angel Duncan	866-262-4	1384 p. 2
Tracking# H11000082162.3	:	
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter	621, F.S. (Profit)	
ARTICLE I NAME		
The name of the corporation shall be:	and a second	a second a second s
McDun Enterprises, Inc.		n an ann anns an tha an tha anns an san an san anns an san an san an san an san s
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
The principal street address and mailing address,	if different is:	
1206 W. 9th St., Lekeland, FL 33805		SS O Mar
ARTICLE III PURPOSE		
The purpose for which the corporation is organi:	zed is:	
		PH 12: 22
Any and all lawful purpose		
ARTICLE IV SHARES		4
The number of shares of stock is:		an and a second s
1,250		
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND	AR DEFICIORS	· · ·
List name(s), address(cs) and specific title(s):	<u>, on 240070405</u>	: :
	, Lakeland, FL 33805	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Angel Duncan, Tres., Seo., Dir. 1206 W. 9th St.	· · ·	:
	, Lévelant / L' 00000	
	:	. •
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT		. •
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable) of the registere	d agent is:
:		
Angel Duncan 1208 W. Bi	h St. Lakeland, FL 33805	
· · · ·		:
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	:	
The name and address of the Incorporator is:		
Mait Pilaning (againg any ing 101 N. Read Ri		
Matt Pileging, Legalzoom.com, Inc., 101 N. Brand Bl	wa, Thin Hoor, Glenoale, CA 9120	J3 <u>.</u>
*****	· · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second
Having been named as registered agent to accept service	•	
certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment a	s registered agent and agree to act in th	nion w nie powe wengruien (n'enis- his capacity
and and and a		3/26/11
1. unge en ene ont		Date
Signature Consistered Agent Andrea		3/3/ "
Signature lipcorporator New Proving] <u>]</u>] <u>7</u>] <u>Date</u>
-16-9/32	Legalzosm.com, inc.	<u>]/3/"</u> Date H11000082162 3

To: Page 25 of 34

3/29/2011 4:10:44 PM PDT

1-323-962-8300 From: Matt Pfleging

HAR 30

:21 HJ

2

H11000082162 3

) : : 2

H110000821623

Attachment to

Certificate of Incorporation of

McDun Enterprises, Inc.

The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,250 of which 1,000 shares of par value \$0.01 per share shall be designated as Common Stock and 250 shares of par value \$0.01 shall be designated as Preferred Stock. Shares of Preferred Stock may be issued in one or more series from time to time by the board of directors, and the board of directors is expressly authorized to fix by resolution the voting powers, designations, preferences, limitations, restrictions, relative rights and distinguishing designations of each series of Preferred Stock before the issuance of any shares of Preferred Stock in such series.